

Waitrose Stock Number	<b>54610202</b>
Name	<b>Waitrose &amp; Partners No1 Italian Hamper</b>
Contents	Waitrose No1 Almond & Hazelnut Italian Nougat 100g Waitrose No1 Aceto Balsamico I.G.P 250ml Waitrose No1 PDO Valli Trapanesi Extra Virgin Olive Oil 500ml Waitrose No1 Italian Nocellara Olives Drained 200g Waitrose No1 Bucatini Spaghetti 500g Waitrose No1 Fusillioni 500g Waitrose No1 Pesto Alla Genovese 190g Waitrose No1 Roasted Pepper & Almond Pesto 190g Waitrose No1 Valpolicella Ripasso 75cl
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: <b>Virginia Hayward Ltd</b>
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

#### DISCLAIMER

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information present here.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication. If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption. If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health, please refrain from consuming.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products please contact the manufacturer. This information is supplier for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

**Ingredients and Allergy  
Information**

Italian Soft Nougat with Almonds and Hazelnuts

Industria Dolciaria Quaranta Srl

Date of last review:

31/05/2023

Version No.:V2

Name	Italian Soft Nougat with Almonds and Hazelnuts
Ingredients	Sugar, <b>almonds 16%</b> , <b>hazelnuts 12%</b> , corn glucose syrup, honey, corn starch, free range dried <b>egg</b> albumen, potato starch, water, natural flavourings.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	Peanuts, soya, milk, other nuts and sesame.
Net Quantity	100g
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from heat source and direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's name and address	Industria Dolciaria Quaranta Srl, via L da Vinci 247 24043 Caravaggio BG Italy
Instructions for use	n/a
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1972 kJ/470 kcal
fat	19.4 g/ml
of which saturates	1.6 g/ml
carbohydrate	64.6 g/ml
of which sugars	50.4 g/ml
protein	7.3 g/ml
salt	0.05 g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

**Disclaimer**

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy  
Information**

Date of last review:

Version No.:V2

Name	<b>Waitrose No.1 Valli Trapanesi P.D.O. Extra Virgin Olive Oil</b>
Ingredients	P.D.O. extra virgin olive oil "Valli Trapanesi"
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	N.A.
Net Quantity	500ml
Country of Origin	Italy (Region: Sicily)
Storage Instructions	Store closed in a cool dry place away from heat source and direct sunlight
Manufacturer's name and address	Supplied by: Incro Marketing Co. Ltd. – Via Dell'Agorà 80, Latina – Italy Manufactured by: M. Barbera & Figli S.p.A. – C.da Forgia, Custonaci (TP) - Italy
Instructions for use	Product (condiment) ready for use
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100ml (as sold)
energy	3389kJ/ 824kcal
fat	91.6g
of which saturates	14.0g
carbohydrate	0.0g
of which sugars	0.0g
protein	0.0g
salt	0.0g
Alcoholic Strength	N.A.
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

**Disclaimer**

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy  
Information**

Date of last review:

Version No.:V2

Name	Waitrose No1 Bucatini 500g
Ingredients	Durum <b>wheat</b> semolina
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	500g
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from strong light and odours.
Manufacturer's name and address	Pasta Garofalo SPA, Via dei Pastai, 42, 80054 Gragnano (NA), Italy.
Instructions for use	Allow approximately 90g dry pasta per 180g cooked serving. For best results, place pasta in a saucepan of boiling water, boil for 8-10 minutes, stirring occasionally. A shorter cooking time results in a more "al dente" (firm) texture. When the pasta is cooked, drain immediately and serve.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g – Cooked
energy	764/180 kj/kcal
fat	0.8 g/ml
of which saturates	0.2 g/ml
carbohydrate	35.6 g/ml
of which sugars	0.7g/ml
protein	6.6 g/ml
salt	0.0g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	<b>Y</b> /N
Suitable for vegans	<b>Y</b> /N

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No nuts are added to this product, but the product is not tested to ensure it is nut free.
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y/N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y/N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No egg is added to this product, but the product is not tested to ensure it is egg free.
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No dairy is added to this product, but the product is not tested to ensure it is dairy free.
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No soya is added to this product, but the product is not tested to ensure it is soya free.
Free from alcohol	Y/N
Free from artificial flavours	Y/N
Free from artificial colours	Y/N

**Disclaimer**

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy  
Information**

Date of last review:

Version No.:V2

Name	Waitrose No1 Fusilloni 500g
Ingredients	Durum <b>wheat</b> semolina
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	500g
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from strong light and odours.
Manufacturer's name and address	Pasta Garofalo SPA, Via dei Pastai, 42, 80054 Gragnano (NA), Italy.
Instructions for use	Allow approximately 90g dry pasta per 180g cooked serving. For best results, place pasta in a saucepan of boiling water, boil for 12-14 minutes, stirring occasionally. A shorter cooking time results in a more "al dente" (firm) texture. When the pasta is cooked, drain immediately and serve.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g - Cooked
energy	764/180 kj/kcal
fat	0.8g /ml
of which saturates	0.2g /ml
carbohydrate	35.6 g/ml
of which sugars	0.7 g/ml
protein	6.6g/ml
salt	0.0g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	<b>Y</b> /N
Suitable for vegans	<b>Y</b> /N



Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No nuts are added to this product, but the product is not tested to ensure it is nut free.
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y/N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y/N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No egg is added to this product, but the product is not tested to ensure it is egg free.
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No dairy is added to this product, but the product is not tested to ensure it is dairy free.
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No soya is added to this product, but the product is not tested to ensure it is soya free.
Free from alcohol	Y/N
Free from artificial flavours	Y/N
Free from artificial colours	Y/N

**Disclaimer**

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy  
Information**

Date of last review:

Version No.:V2

Name	Pesto alla Genovese
Ingredients	Basil (44%), extra virgin olive oil (37%), Parmigiano Reggiano cheese PDO ( <b>milk</b> ) (5%), Pecorino Romano PDO cheese (sheep's <b>milk</b> ) (5%), pine kernels, garlic, acidity regulator (lactic acid), salt.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	190g
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened, keep refrigerated below 5°C and use preferably within 2 weeks.
Manufacturer's name and address	F.lli Sacca, Piazza Amendola 2, 14000, Asti, Italy
Instructions for use	Simply stir through cooked, drained pasta.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1829 kJ/ 444 kcal
fat	45.1g
of which saturates	8.4g
carbohydrate	4.3g
of which sugars	0.5g
protein	4.4g
salt	1.1g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

**Disclaimer**

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy  
Information**

Date of last review:

Version No.:V2

Name	Roasted Pepper & Almond Pesto
Ingredients	red peppers (41%) (red peppers, <b>sulphur dioxide</b> ), roasted red peppers (18%), extra virgin olive oil (16%), basil (8%), Pecorino Romano cheese ( <b>milk</b> ), <b>almonds</b> (6%), fructose, garlic, red pepper flakes, salt, acidity regulator (lactic acid).
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May contain other nuts.
Net Quantity	190g
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened, keep refrigerated below 5°C and consume within 2 weeks.
Manufacturer's name and address	F.Ili Sacla, Piazza Amendola 2, 14000, Asti, Italy
Instructions for use	Simply stir through cooked, drained pasta.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	871 kJ/ 211 kcal
fat	19g
of which saturates	3.8g
carbohydrate	5.7g
of which sugars	3.3g
protein	3.5g
salt	1.1g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

**Disclaimer**

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy  
Information**

Date of last review:

Version No.:V2

Name	No.1 Valpolicella Ripasso Classico 75cl
Ingredients	<b>Contains sulphites</b>
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	75cl
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	N/A
Manufacturer's name and address	Az. Agr. Flli. Recchia, Via Ca' Bertoldi 30, 37024 Jago di Negrar, Verona, Italy
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	322 kJ 78 kcal
fat	N/A
of which saturates	N/A
carbohydrate	N/A
of which sugars	N/A
protein	N/A
salt	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	14.5%
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

**Disclaimer**

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy  
Information**

Date of last review:

Version No.:V2

Name	<b>Waitrose No.1 Aceto Balsamico di Modena IGP Invecchiato</b>
Ingredients	Cooked grape must, wine vinegar. Contains <b>sulphur dioxide</b>
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	N.A.
Net Quantity	250ml
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from heat source and direct sunlight
Manufacturer's name and address	Supplied by: Incro Marketing Co. Ltd. – Via Dell'Agorà 80, Latina – Italy Manufactured by: Acetum S.p.A. – Via Pertini 440, 41032 Cavezzo (MO) - Italy
Instructions for use	Product (condiment) ready for use
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100ml (as sold)
energy	1330kJ/ 313kcal
fat	0.0g
of which saturates	0.0g
carbohydrate	76.0g
of which sugars	72.0g
protein	1.9g
salt	0.10g
Alcoholic Strength	N.A.
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y



Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N Alcohol is permitted in Balsamic Vinegars of Modena up to 1.5% abv; however, typical content in this product doesn't exceed 0.5% abv
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

**Disclaimer**

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy  
Information**

Date of last review:

Version No.:V2

Name	WR No1 Italian Nocellara Olives 200g
Ingredients	Olives (55%), water, salt, acidity regulator (citric acid, tartaric acid)
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	Warning: contains olive stones
Net Quantity	200g
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Once opened, keep refrigerated and consume within 14 days. For best before date see cap.
Manufacturer's name and address	Angel Camacho UK / Madama Oliva Italy
Instructions for use	n/a
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	830kj / 202kcal
fat	21.0g
of which saturates	3.8g
carbohydrate	1.2g
of which sugars	0.1g
protein	0.9g
salt	2.3g
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

**Disclaimer**

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here